Drain:_CRookeo cheek degmw Drain #:__ 250
Improvement/Arm:_1/E L a6s o wiEsrw RSk =Skcmow 2
Operator: JOM Date:_ /2-4o2
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: 19%

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning % ZZ—"Q

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains A%?

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains };bﬁ /2-4
® Digitize & Attribute SSD ﬁ [~y
® Digitize & Attribute Open ﬁitch /V%

) Stamp Plans . %M 2~y

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate Slad /2-Y
& .
¢ Enter Improvements into Posse %/Z'V '
® Enter Drain Age into Posse -
® Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse f2 ~lz
A4
® (Check Database entries for errors %/ 24
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost

Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: CROo0KED CEEEK gRA1N - THE IIUACES AT WESTW RIAck ~ SECTIoN 2

Ll fﬁ(
%,of? Drain Type: Size: (“ZE]{?L‘I}’ ) (Dléeg?:?ry) the::ggille Price: Cost:
Sso G Yezg | Ypzy | &
[z %29 %29' £
/5" G213’ 673! g
18" Fee* 264" a
AN 3 So! Z
24" /27" )27 g
Rérh E4S 2o 4]
33" 10! 0! A
36 55 558" &
Yz | joys )04z g
sum: 2808 Jese.2 'ﬁ
Final Report;
Comments:
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X o
J{mton C Wa&i Su’weyot Suite 146

One FHamilton County «Squau

%Hssvi”e. Indiana y4bobo-aa30

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

April 18, 1996

Re: Crooked Creek Drain, The Village at Weston Place Section 1 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quantity
summary and assessment roll for The Village at Weston Place Section 1 Arm, Crooked
Creek Drain. I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to

be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspectlon of the land described in the petition. Upon
doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health;
benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and
expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accruing to
benefited. The drain will consist of

the owners of land likely to be

6" SSD-3674 ft 18"
12" RCP- 935 ft 21"
15" RCP- 685 ft 24"

The total length of the drain

RCP- 373 ft 27"
RCP- 30 ft Kk
RCP- 125 ft 36"

‘ : 42"

will be 7840 feet.

RCP- 351
RCP- 16
RCP- 603
RCp~1048

the following:

ft
ft
ft
ft

The retention pond/wetlands located in Common Areas 6 and 7 is not to be considered
part of the regulated drain. Only the inlet and outlet will be maintained as part .
of the regulated drain. The maintenance of the pond/wetlands will be the responsibility
The Board will however, retain jurisdiction for

of the Homeowners Association.

ensuring the storage volume for which the lake was designed will be retained.

allowing no f£ill or easement encroachments.

Thereby,

The subsurface drains (85D) to be part of the regulated drain are those located under
the curbs. Only the main S8D lines which are located within the right of way are

to be maintained as regulated drain.

considered part of the regulated drain.

Laterals for individual lots will not be

I have reviewed the plans and believe_the drain will benefit each lot equally.
be assessed equally. 1 also believe that no

Therefore, I recommend each lot

damages will result to landowners by the construction of this drain.
a malntenance assessment of $30.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for roadways, with a
$30.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment for this drain/
this BiscerysHntegrm ttﬁ@igﬁtal}&%@/}pf fe¥iamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060

I recommend




I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification as
set out in IC 36-9~27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an
Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also
approve the attached non-enforcement request. This request is for the reduction of
the regulated drain easement to those easement widths as shown on the secondary
plat for The Village at Westin Place, Section 1 as recorded in the office of the
Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for June 1996,

e/

Kentor C. War
Hamilton Cou ty Surveyor

KCW/ndw
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MONTICELLQ, NEW YORK
{A Stock Company)

SUBDIVISION BOND

Bond No.: 77742 Principal Amount: $128,116.00

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we K. - E. PROPERTIES, L.L.C.

1041 W. Main Street Carmel, IN 46032 as Principal, and

FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY a NEW YORK Corporation,

as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto HAMILTON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

1 Hamilton Co. Sq., Noblesville, IN 46060 in the penal sum of One Hundred
Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixteen and 00/100 ---~=ecoccmaaaaa. (Dollars)
($ 128,116.00 ~--cau-- ), lawful money of the United States of America,

for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind
ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and
assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, K. ~ E. PROPERTIES, L.L.C.

has agreed to construct in VILLAGE AT WESTON PLACE Subdivision,

in NOBLESVILLE, IN - the following

improvements:

SUBSURFACE DRAINS, EROSION CONTROL AND STORM SEWERS

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
HE COUNTY OF HAMILTON

DATE
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NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, .that
if the said Principal shall construct, or have constructed, the
improvements herein described and shall save the Obligee harmless
from any loss, cost or damage by reason of its failure to complete
said work, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise
to remain in full force and effect, and the Surety, upon receipt
of a resolution of the Hamilton County Commissioners indicating that the
improvements have not been installed or completed, will complete
the improvements or pay to tge ﬁunicipality such amount up to the
Principal amount of this bond which will allow the municipality

to complete the improvements.

Signed, sealed and dated, this  23rd day of February ¢+ 1995
K. - E. PROPERTIES, L.L.C. FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY
Principal Surety

Byg . By: Ci;éZLLL; KEZCJEL¢ZL,

Alice Rhoads, Attorney-in-Fact
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TNV TES" i1s5URANCE COMPANY
AOQCK HILL, NEW YORK 12775-8000 NE ) 6 4 8 2 8 R A

(A Stock Company)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Funofs All Fen By These Presents: That FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York Corporation, having its principal office in
Rock Mill, New York, pursuant to the following resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on the 4th day of November, 1985:

“RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President he, and hereby is, authorized to appeoint Attorneys-in-
Factto represent and actfor and on behalf of the Company {0 execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity
and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and to attach thersto the corporate seal of the Company, in the transaction of its surety business;

“RESOLVED, that the signatures and attestations of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney
orto any cerlificate reiating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile
seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed with respect to any bond, undertaking, recog nizance or other contract of
indemnity or writing obligatory in the nature thereof,

"RESOLVED, thatany such Attorney-in-Fact delivering a secretarial certification that the foragoing resolutions still be in effect may insertin
such certification the date thereol, said date to be not later than the date of delivery thereof by such Attorney-in-Fact.”

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed in facsimile under and by the authority of the above Resolution,

DOES HEREBY MAKE, CONSTITUTE AND APPOINT: .
James Scheer Michael J. Scheer James J. Peterson

Alice Rhoads James !, Moore Bonnie Kruse
of LaGr e , in the State of linois ,
its true andalaw?qu\ttorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authorily hereby conferred in i1s name, place and stead to sign, execute, acknowiedge and
deliver in its behalf, and as its act and deed, without power of redelegation, as follows:

e marantasina tha fidelity of persons holding places of public or private trust, guaranteeing the performance of contracts other than
Rt © L3 e mamntbbadd i all antlinne ar nroceadinas or by law

Stateof  ILLINQIS
Countyof PAGE }ss:

On February 23, 1995

H . 1 be{ e i :
therpin, duly commissioned and sworn, personatly appeared ore me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, residing

j Alice Rhoads
known to me to be Attorney-in-Factof  FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY

the corporati ibed i Ty
o ins}:'r: mlont(.ier::nbed in and t!lat. executed the within and foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the person wh d
ent in behalf of the said corporation, and he duly acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the sam poreested the
e.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I heretitd et R R AEq alh .
"OFFICIAL ?gg}gqﬁfﬁ%d my official seal, the day and year stated in this certificate above.

- BONNIE KRUSE 3 .
My Commission Expires ziwmvmmw ﬁﬁOHuri;é Aégfjd/%44; y

AL ALCCIM 0
COSAMASSION ¢ Notary Pubtic

A S B

CHRISTINE | LANE

Notary Public State of New York
Sullivan County Clerk's No, 1996
Commission Expires May 2, 1996

CERTIFICATION

. JOSEPH P. LOUGHLIN, Secretary of FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY of Rock Hill, New York, do hereby certity that the foregoing Resolution
adopted by the Board of Directors of this Corporation and the Powers of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the

Resolution and the Powaers of Attorney are in full force and effect.
m“ mifﬂ%ﬁ mhefﬂﬂf, i have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of the corparation this 23rd day of

February 1895 iR
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

Address of premises on which land
alteration was accomplished 106th Street & Michigan Road

Permit No,

Inspection Date(s):

Relative to plans prepared by:__Stoeppelwerth & Associates, Inc.

November 12 , 1994

on

I hereby certify that:
To the best of my knowledge, information and belief such land alteration has been

performed and completed in conformity with the improved plan, except,

Signature W Date:
Phone:_(317) 849-5935

Type Name:_David J. Stoeppelwerth

Business Address:_P.O. Box 509007 Indianapolis, IN 46250

80474

Surv. X Engr.___ Arch.__ Indiana Registration No.

(SEAL)

(OIS,

ST 0 EPP@ '”o

S Q °.G\STE °6 éﬁ
Q%

C

““

T4 %, 5,
FORMS/CERTCOM : “f No. 19‘?58 %ﬁ
T 3 saeEor H
‘. : &
[/
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Suite 148
g%one (317) 77628495 @mz ﬂamilfon Counfy Squa’te
Fax (317) 776-9528 Hoblesville, Indiana ybobo=2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board September 3, 1997

Re: Crooked Creek Drain - The Villages @
Weston Place Sec. 1

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
The Villages @ Weston Place Sec. 1. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has
been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain dated April 18, 1996. The changes are as follows:
Str.ext-872 42”RCP shortened from 457 feet to 452 feet.
Str.872-876 42”"RCP shortened from 240’ feet to 238’ feet.
Str.876-877 42”"RCP lengthened from 351° feet to 353° feet.
Str.867-868 18”RCP lengthened from 55° feet to 56° feet.
Str.868-870 15”RCP shortened from 95° feet to 90 feet.
Str.870-871 12”RCP lengthened from 126° feet to 128 feet.
Str.872-865 27”RCP shortened from 186’ feet to 185’ feet,
Str.865-864 15”"RCP lengthened from 166’ feet to 170° feet.
Str.864-860 15"RCP lengthened from 200" feet to 201 feet.
Str.860-861 12”RCP shortened from 173’ feet to 169 feet.
Str.861-862 12”RCP shortened from 323 feet to 321’ feet.
Str.862-863 12”RCP shortened from 61° feet to 53” feet.
Str.865-866 24”RCP lengthened from 125° feet to 127 feet.
Str.ext-854 18”RCP shortened from 192” feet to 186 feet.
Str.854-856 15”RCP lengthened from 169’ feet to 175° feet.
Str.856-857 12”RCP shortened from 61° feet to 59° feet.
Str.858A-858 15”RCP shortened from 30° feet to 12° feet.
Str.858-806A 27"RCP shortened from 150° feet to 146 feet.
Str.858-859 27"RCP lengthened from 15° feet to 29” feet.
Str.806D-805C 36"RCP shortened from 182’ feet to 178" feet.
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Str.805C-806B 36”RCP lengthened from 123’ feet to 138’ feet.

Str.806B-806A 36”RCP shortened from 280’ feet to 272’ feet.

Str.806A-806 12”RCP lengthened from 30’ feet to 36° feet.

Str.806B-805A 12”RCP lengthened from 34’ feet to 42° feet.

Str.806A-stub 33”RCP shortened from 16’ feet to 10° fect.

The corrected total of 6”°SSD is 4,122 feet. L
é??"i}"; al

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 8,2%0‘feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on June 10, 1996 and
recorded under instrument #9609628534,

The bond or letter of credit from Frontier Insurance Co, number77742; dated February
23, 1995; in the amount of $128,116.00 for storm sewer, subsurface drains, and erosion control;
has been recommended for release in a letter to the Commissioners August 25, 1997,

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kentdn C. Ward,
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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Asbuilt Structures

Project: ooniep OL@,(JL Dt ¢ Vi (-/a/«y,;g @M_ﬂzﬂ /&uﬁ& & /

Structure: T.C.: LE.: Pipe:  Length: Original Plans: Difference:
Evt, 5997 | 9091
12 8% 43| 89173 | 4z | ys2' | Fem UsT'
372 59 431 B9/.73
Bl |eh718 | 892,631 Yo" z238' 1 Fen 2907
BN Bal1a | %853
871 98,00 |g63.30 1 Yz’ 253 | Fen. 250
Dolete Bob. %0 | g9 2. 90
Hiol B96.8¢ | 893.09 21" S0 14
ZL7 T3 | 893,09
68 g97.03 (#9313 | 18" 50 | Fiem 55
Ble D GEre3 | 293 3
g 70 pFe72 89367 | 18" 90" | Fiew 95’
570 Bl | 893 107
ol £96.98| 894. 00| " (28" | Frewm 12
B8 257 0% | 893 25
SLe 8998 | gia s8] 12" 30’ - &
B72 B d> | 849).73
Bus B897.3> | Frz.wg| A7 18s' 1 irem 186"
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:
Total: Total:

RCP Pipe Totals:

Other Drain:

Total Length of Drain:
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Asbuilt Structures

Project: 010(9&0( Creele DI’&L{:!’& : w((&gé@ Ukston ’Oéde S !

Structure: T.C. LLE.: Pipe:  Length: Original Plans: Difference:
Bos | 897 3% B%2.68
Eed | 8929 E92.45 | i< 170" | Frim (Galo ”
otf | B95. 28 | B2 9%
BLe |99, O | 873,22 1S 20" | fren 2ap’
Blo | DUn0d | 895,02
Dbl | Bfedl | 8941 12" 1ed! | fem 1737 |

Bl BaL.q) | 8411

Gz 125716 | 899.9% | 12" 221"V roem 3237
Blez | 89210 1 814 90

Bl - 897141 \2° 53 t Fam )’
B1s | B9%.38| 843./3%
B _| Bl 21 | 892991 12" 20’ 1
818 1 g9%01 | 893\
g1t | e.2! | B12991 2" I b

4 1 2%.21 | 842.99
Qs {1 £91.321992.68 | (1B | 126" ]
pes | 8497.3% 842,08
pele | g4v.io 212.90| a4° 131’ Fim 125"
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:

Total: Total:

RCP Pipe Totals:

Other Drain:

Total Length of Drain:
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Asbuilt Structures

Project: (" \oobeed (rede. Dreien w/(ﬂaw Ohsin Hiae Se /

Structure: T.C.: I.E.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:
£ xt £93 831 BI.73
8o Baddr 189412 | 19" | 186’ ) few. 192" —{
24 p99.41 | 84112 -
pSle 895.41 | 29147 15" 118 o Fem 169’ +la
ASl 815.47 | 891 ¢ -
g59 87545\ 841 97| 12" &9 | an, A7 -z
s 244.47] P92
oss - B4/ 14 (s" | 28" 4
PIBA — B9 G2
859 8ib.sl | B8/ IS" 12 4 Fes 30 AZ)
258 29,.51 | 892. &1
Bobh | B91.20 | B93.55] a7 9’  Fiew (S0 ~ Yy
_8se | 895! | 89101
859 — 892.92| 271" | M' 4  Fem S Y
BoL D - ©89.79
BOSC | B9k, 7k B9%.54] 36" | 178" 1 Eum 182 -4y
COS L | B9 89064
B0l B | &96.M1] 891 22 2L | 1387 ¥ L 23 15
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:
Total: Total:
RCP Pipe Totals:
Other Drain:
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Asbuilt Structures

o 'S
Project: &m(&d Q;fjf ﬁm ; f/,[ U 4@;)5&#’3”4’ %’l’;‘?’* e

Structure: T.C.: l.E.: Pipe:

L.ength: Original Plans: Difference:

B | 89720 | 9256 | R | 272" Y Lan 2Bw -
LA | g1720 (892,85 ]
Do 1¢395.51 | af2.88 2" D' 1 Fm 3D * 6
0B | B9 41 | 9. 32 N
OSA |893.29| 8484 | 2V | y2! Yo =3y’ s
=) 23" 12" | Ba e - b
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:
TMER Hhitl | 021,10
MerRisTagn (T | 58213
Minulomge, Ci2. | 35840
50°
gp'
Total: 2ot M )CZ:@\ZZ-?%.\ Total:

RCP Pipe Totals:

2" [ 929" 1 33'— |0
I%"‘, 21 g
| 3l B
" el Other Drain:
g {227
371" | 2,0
A" | =8B’
'-}2" \Dq’b’ Lna\g

Total Length of Drain: BLs0o

e
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